STATE OF KANSAS

HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

MR. CHAIRMAN:

I move to amend **Substitute for HB 2331**, on page 9, in line 31, by striking "cabinet" and inserting "executive branch"; in line 33, by striking all after the period; by striking all in lines 34 through 36.

On page 10, in line 9, by striking "cabinet" and inserting "executive branch"; in line 11, by striking all after "officer"; by striking all in lines 12 through 13; in line 14, by striking all before the period;

On page 11, in line 11, by striking "cabinet" and inserting "executive branch"; in line 12, by striking all after the first comma; in line 13, by striking all before "who";

On page 25, in line 34, by striking all after "(a)"; by striking all in lines 35 through 41; in line 42, by striking "(b)";

And by redesignating subsections, paragraphs, subparagraphs and clauses accordingly

District.